## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 11-21-43

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA CONFIRMING APPLICATION FOR THE ARPA LOCAL GOVERNMENT LOST REVENUE RELIEF PROGRAM (HEREINAFTER "LGLRRP") FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO OFFSET SIGNIFICANT REVENUE LOSS DUE TO THE COVID-19 PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova experienced loss of revenue as a result of the COVID-19 public health emergency; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova attests to the accuracy of the attached program worksheet; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City of Cordova confirms application for LGLRRP funds; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT** City of Cordova confirms the revenue and fund receipts totals discussed herein and can confirm with supporting documentation.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 17th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2021

SEAL JULY 8, 1909

ATTEST:

O \*

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk